
Bromsgrove District Council Car Parks - Capital Works Programme - Appendix 1

Description Cost (£k) Description Cost (£k) Description Cost (£k) Description Cost (£k)

Renew lighting 20.0

2. North Bromsgrove 190
Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

15.0

Extension to Shopmobility office 35.0

Lifts - life extending works 127.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 70.0

Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

10.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 35.0

Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

10.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 80.0

Renew lighting 11.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 35.0

Renew lighting 5.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 45.0

Renew lighting 11.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 45.0

Renew lighting 7.0

10. St John Street 81
Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

10.0

11. Golden Cross Lane 15 Renew lighting 4.0

Resurfacing and ancillary works 55.0

Renew lighting 10.0
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Windsor Street

Stourbridge Road

Tanyard Lane Alvechurch

Convert to 'long stay only' for Virtual 
Permit holders or Parking app

5.0

Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

10.0

Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

10.0

Recreation Road South

Churchfields Multi-story

Parkside

New Road

School Drive

421.0

12.

250.0

44

9. 44

Totals (£k) 253.0 96.0

Aston Fields

1.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

2024/2025
Ref No. Car Park Name

Numbers 
of Spaces

2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024

312

318

95

60

128

67

87

Resurfacing and ancillary works 300.0

Replacement of 'Pay on Foot' system 
with 'Pay & Display' machines for 
Cashless Payments (1 No. Cash 
machine)

45.0

Convert machines to Cashless 
Payment (1 No. Cash machine)

10.0


