Bromsgrove District Council Car Parks - Capital Works Programme - Appendix 1

Ref No.	Car Park Name	Numbers of Spaces	2021/2022		2022/2023		2023/2024		2024/2025	
			Description	Cost (£k)	Description	Cost (£k)	Description	Cost (£k)	Description	Cost (£k)
1.	Recreation Road South	312	Replacement of 'Pay on Foot' system with 'Pay & Display' machines for Cashless Payments (1 No. Cash machine)	45.0					Resurfacing and ancillary works	300.0
			Renew lighting	20.0						
2.	North Bromsgrove	190	Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	15.0						
3.	Churchfields Multi-story	318	Convert to 'long stay only' for Virtual Permit holders or Parking app	5.0	Extension to Shopmobility office	35.0				
					Lifts - life extending works	127.0				
4.	Parkside	95	Resurfacing and ancillary works	70.0						
			Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	10.0						
5.	New Road	60	Resurfacing and ancillary works	35.0						
			Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	10.0						
0	School Drive	1 1.78	Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	10.0	Resurfacing and ancillary works	80.0				
6.					Renew lighting	11.0				
7.	Windsor Street	67	Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	10.0			Resurfacing and ancillary works	35.0		
••							Renew lighting	5.0		
8.	Stourbridge Road	87	Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	10.0			Resurfacing and ancillary works	45.0		
							Renew lighting	11.0		
9.	Tanyard Lane Alvechurch	44							Resurfacing and ancillary works	45.0
									Renew lighting	7.0
10.	St John Street	81	Convert machines to Cashless Payment (1 No. Cash machine)	10.0						
11.	Golden Cross Lane	15							Renew lighting	4.0
12.	Aston Fields	44							Resurfacing and ancillary works	55.0
									Renew lighting	10.0
	Totals (£k)			250.0		253.0		96.0		421.0